BID SUMMARY Systemic Pedestrian Safety Improvements N 5th Avenue and W 'D' Street Intersection City Project No. 2675				ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		Total Site Services LLC Richland, WA		Ellison Earthworks LLC Richland, WA		Rudnick and Sons Excavation Okanagon, WA			
ITEM	BID SECURITY ITEM	OTY UNIT		UNIT DRIVE I AMOUNT		5% BID BOND		5% BID BOND		5% BID BOND		5% BID BOND	
NO.	IIEM	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	SPCC Plan	1	LS	\$1,000	\$1,000	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$988.70	\$988.70	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00		\$0.00
2	Minor Change	1	CALC	\$15,000	\$15,000	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00		\$0.00
3	ADA Features Surveying	1	LS	\$2,500	\$2,500	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$4,757.23	\$4,757.23	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00		\$0.00
4	Record Drawings	1	LS	\$1,000	\$1,000	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,235.88	\$1,235.88	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00		\$0.00
5	Mobilization	1	LS	\$38,350	\$38,350	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$70,071.39	\$70,071.39	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00		\$0.00
6	Project Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	\$25,000	\$25,000	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$38,235.67	\$38,235.67	\$63,000.00	\$63,000.00		\$0.00
7	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	1	LS	\$15,000	\$15,000	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$32,107.71	\$32,107.71	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00		\$0.00
8	Excavation, Embankment and Grading, Incl. Haul	420	CY	\$40	\$16,800	\$4.00	\$1,680.00	\$63.18	\$26,535.60	\$90.00	\$37,800.00		\$0.00
9	Landscaping Area, Type 1	120	SY	\$20	\$2,400	\$30.00	\$3,600.00	\$34.02	\$4,082.40	\$55.00	\$6,600.00		\$0.00
10	HMA Cl. 1/2-Inch PG 64H-28	360	TN	\$150	\$54,000	\$150.00	\$54,000.00	\$130.50	\$46,980.00	\$145.00	\$52,200.00		\$0.00
11	Temporary HMA	30	TN	\$200	\$6,000	\$242.00	\$7,260.00	\$328.83	\$9,864.90	\$200.00	\$6,000.00		\$0.00
12	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	350	TN	\$40	\$14,000	\$55.00	\$19,250.00	\$56.02	\$19,607.00	\$68.00	\$23,800.00		\$0.00
13	Trench Excavation Safety Systems	1	LS	\$1,400	\$1,400	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,031.87	\$2,031.87	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00		\$0.00
14	Storm Sewer Pipe, 12-Inch Diam. (Incl. Bedding)	250	LF	\$70	\$17,500	\$132.00	\$33,000.00	\$159.50	\$39,875.00	\$45.00	\$11,250.00		\$0.00
15	Catch Basin, Type 1	8	EA	\$2,500	\$20,000	\$2,400.00	\$19,200.00	\$1,483.68	\$11,869.44	\$3,700.00	\$29,600.00		\$0.00
16	Catch Basin, Type 2	1	EA	\$5,000	\$5,000	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00	\$2,849.36	\$2,849.36	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00		\$0.00
17	Adjust Valve Box	4	EA	\$800	\$3,200	\$900.00	\$3,600.00	\$273.52	\$1,094.08	\$375.00	\$1,500.00		\$0.00
18	Adjust Manhole	2	EΑ	\$2,000	\$4,000	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$407.74	\$815.48	\$500.00	\$1,000.00		\$0.00
19	Erosion Control and Water Pollution Prevention	1	LS	\$1,500	\$1,500	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$988.70	\$988.70	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00		\$0.00
20	Monument Case and Cover	1	EA	\$1,000	\$1,000	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$714.22	\$714.22	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00		\$0.00
21	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	300	LF	\$50	\$15,000	\$58.00	\$17,400.00	\$48.53	\$14,559.00	\$90.00	\$27,000.00		\$0.00
22	Cement Conc. Sidewalk	310	SY	\$70	\$21,700	\$89.00	\$27,590.00	\$111.83	\$34,667.30	\$105.00	\$32,550.00		\$0.00
23	Cement Concrete Sidewalk Ramp	8	EA	\$3,000	\$24,000	\$1,800.00	\$14,400.00	\$2,055.40	\$16,443.20	\$2,500.00	\$20,000.00		\$0.00
24	Permanent Signing	1	LS	\$2,500	\$2,500	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,601.36	\$1,601.36	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00		\$0.00
25	Paint Line	100	LF	\$2.50	\$250	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$3.48	\$348.00	\$4.00	\$400.00		\$0.00
	Plastic Crosswalk Line	400	SF	\$10.00	\$4,000	\$14.00	\$5,600.00	\$12.15	\$4,860.00	\$15.00	\$6,000.00		\$0.00
27	Plastic Stop Line	80	LF	\$10.00	\$800	\$24.00	\$1,920.00	\$22.78	\$1,822.40	\$27.00	\$2,160.00		\$0.00
28	Illumination System	1	LS	\$20,000	\$20,000	\$22,700.00	\$22,700.00	\$21,551.86	\$21,551.86	\$44,000.00	\$44,000.00		\$0.00
29	Rectangular Rapid Flashing Beacon System	1	LS	\$55,000	\$55,000	\$42,600.00	\$42,600.00	\$65,493.26	\$65,493.26	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00		\$0.00
30	Signal Controller	10	EA	\$3,500	\$35,000	\$7,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$7,888.39	\$78,883.90	\$8,200.00	\$82,000.00		\$0.00
31	Conflict Monitor	10	EA	\$2,500	\$25,000	\$7,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$3,753.28	\$37,532.80	\$4,200.00	\$42,000.00		\$0.00
	GRAND TOTAL				\$447,900.00		\$517,000.00		\$607,467.71		\$649,960.00		\$0.00

CITY ENGINEERS REPORT

COMPETITIVE BIDS WERE OPENED ON 10/3/2024 ALL BIDS HAVE BEEN REVIEWED BY THIS OFFICE. I RECOMMEND THE CONTRACT BE AWARDED TO:

Total Site Services LLC

CITY ENGINEER

17/8/2011

AWARD MADE BY CITY MANAGER

CITY MANAGER

CITY OF YAKIMA

Systemic Pedestrian Safety Improvements

N 5th Avenue and W 'D' Street Intersection

CITY PROJECT NO.: 2675

DATE: 10/8/2024

FILE: 2675 5th & D St Bid Summary.xlsx